	南台科技大學100學年度第1學期課程資訊

	課程名稱
	英語聽力訓練(A)

	課程編碼
	01D1290S

	系所代碼
	00

	開課班級
	四技產設一甲 四技商設一甲 四技動畫一甲 

	開課教師
	王福祥 

	學分
	2.0

	時數
	2

	上課節次地點
	四5 6 教室N202

	必選修
	管制必修

	課程概述
	本課程為日四技一年級學生之英語聽力與口說訓練課程

This course is designed to enhance the English listening and speaking ability for freshmen of four-year college.

	課程目標
	1.提升學生對口說英文之瞭解與反應能力

2.增進學生開口說英文之興趣與信心

3.以實用的生活對話取代傳統單字文法教學

4.學習透過觀察語調瞭解對話重點與情緒

5.以多媒體情境式教學加深學習印象

1.Improve comprehensive and reactive capability for spoken English

2.Increase students' interest in and confidence on English speaking

3.Replace traditional vocabulary-grammar teaching with practical daily conversation

4.Observing changes of intonations as means to perceive the emphasis and emotion of conversation

5.Utilize multimedia and thematic course design to reinforce learning



	課程大綱
	1.娛樂

2.購物

3.工作

4.電腦科技

5.旅遊

6.餐廳

7.飯店旅館

8.交通運輸

9.銀行業務

10.健康



	英文大綱
	1.Entertainment

2.Shopping

3.Work

4.Computers

5.Travel

6.Restaurant

7.Hotels

8.Transportation

9.Banks

10.Health

	教學方式
	課堂教授,

	評量方法
	

	指定用書
	STUT

	參考書籍
	

	先修科目
	

	教學資源
	

	注意事項
	

	全程外語授課
	0

	授課語言1
	華語

	授課語言2
	

	輔導考照1
	TOEIC

	輔導考照2
	BULATS
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